Peter Kruger Super Fund (FUND)

CONSENT TO ACT AS DIRECTOR OF TRUSTEE COMPANY Under section 118 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993

- I, **Peter Kruger**, being a director of Peter Kruger Super Pty Ltd (ACN 624-742-623), in its capacity as trustee of the Fund (Corporate Trustee), do hereby declare that:
 - I am not disqualified* from acting as a director of the Corporate Trustee under the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993;
 - I will notify the Corporate Trustee and the Australian Taxation Office in writing if I am for any reason disqualified from continuing to act as a director of the Corporate Trustee; and
 - I understand my obligations and responsibilities as a director of the Corporate Trustee of the Fund.

DATED:

Peter Kruger

- * The Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 provides that the following persons are disqualified from acting as a director of a Corporate Trustee:
- 1 Persons who have prior convictions involving dishonest conduct, wherever or whenever such conviction may have occurred.
- 2. Persons who are insolvent, bankrupt or have entered into arrangements, assignments or compositions with creditors under Part X of the *Bankruptcy Act 1966* (Cth) or a similar foreign law.
- 3. Persons in relation to whom a civil penalty order has been made under the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993.
- 4. Persons expressly declared not to be "fit and proper" persons under sections 126A(3) OR 126h(5) OF THE Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993.

Minutes of Meeting

Peter Kruger Super Pty Ltd

ACN 624-742-623

In the company's capacity as trustee

of

Peter Kruger Super Fund

Held at 3 Lydstep Ct Carindale QLD 4152

Dated the TTHday of MARCH 20 18

PRESENT:

Peter Kruger

CHAIRPERSON:

Peter Kruger

BUSINESS:

IT WAS RESOLVED THAT the Company be appointed as Trustee of **Peter Kruger Super Fund** ("the Fund") effective immediately.

IT WAS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Company execute the Deed establishing the Fund whereby the Company is appointed as the Trustee.

IT WAS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Company in its capacity as Trustee of the Fund admit **Peter Kruger** as Fund Member in accordance with their respective Applications of Membership to the Fund.

There being no further business the meeting closed

Peter Kruger - CHAIRPERSON

Minutes of Meeting to establish the operation of Peter Kruger Super Fund				
Date:	7TH MARCH 2018			
Attended by:	The Directors of Peter Kruger Super Pty Ltd (ACN 624-742-623) of 3 Lydstep Ct Carindale QLD 4152.			
Present:	Peter Kruger			
Held at:	3 Lydstep Ct Carindale QLD 4152			
Chairperson	Peter Kruger was appointed Chairperson of the meeting.			
Table a Motion to Establish the Operation of the Fund	The Chairperson tabled motion to establish the operations of Peter Kruger Super Fun under the Fund's Simpler Super Rules. This means, amongst other things, that the Trustee should undertake the following steps:			
	Become a regulated and complying Self-Managed Superannuation Fund;			
	2. Apply for an Australian Business Number and a Tax File Number for the fund;			
	 Establish a cash account (such as a cash management trust) or cheque account for the fund as a clearing account for contributions and monies received and benefits an monies paid. Monies need to be deposited into this account as soon as practicable to cater for the running expenses of the fund; 			
	4. Appoint an Administrator and/or Accountant to the Fund. The Administrator and/or Accountant's role is to provide information and reports as required under an administration agreement between the Trustee of the Fund and the Administrator;			
	5. Appoint an ASIC approved SMSF Auditor to the Fund. The superannuation law provide that an Auditor must be appointed to the Fund on a yearly basis to provide a assessment of the Fund's compliance with the superannuation laws. Th appointment should be in writing and evidenced by a Trustee minute to appoint a Auditor.			
Trustee Resolutions:	IT WAS RESOLVED by the Trustee to complete the following: 1. Establish a cash account and deposit funds in the account to be held in the name of			
	the Trustee;			
	Notify the Australian Taxation Office (the "ATO") of the Fund's intent to become regulated self-managed superannuation fund as well as completing ABN and TFI forms to be filed with the ATO;			

	Formulate and implement section 52(2)(f) of the SIS	nt an investment strategy of the Fu Act 1993;	und in accordance with
	1	appoint relevant professionals includer, Auditor, and any other SMSF Profe	
leeting Closed:	7/3/18	6.30 Pm	
Signed by the Chair	person:		· demand
	<u></u>	Emarko (1869 filozofia alejon, magna die teabarti.	
Peter Kruger			
			and he designated
	**		
	9		

Application of Membership to Peter Kruger Super Fund

- I, Peter Kruger of 3 Lydstep Ct Carindale QLD 4152, hereby apply for membership of the fund. I agree, upon acceptance of my membership to:
- 1. be bound by all of the rules of the fund, a copy of which is at the office of the Trustee;
- 2. be bound by all decisions of the Trustee of the fund including decisions that may impact upon my membership benefits provided those decisions are made in accordance with the rules of the fund, the superannuation laws, the Trustee laws and that they do not detrimentally impact my benefits;
- 3. be a director of Peter Kruger Super Pty Ltd (ACN 624-742-623) of 3 Lydstep Ct Carindale QLD 4152 ("the Trustee") at all times to ensure the fund remains a complying self-managed superannuation fund unless there is a specific Trustee exemption in place in respect of my membership under the superannuation laws;
- 4. provide information to the Trustee where required including medical information enabling the Trustee to facilitate any death or incapacity insurance on my behalf;
- 5. provide my tax file number to the Trustee provided the Trustee abides by the laws relating to the collection and dissemination of my tax file number;
- 6. consent to the Trustee to hold that information despite anything to the contrary in the privacy legislation;
- 7. provide the Trustee, within a reasonable period of time a detailed estate plan that may include a binding death benefit nomination or request for a death benefit rule to be made on my behalf;
- 8. ensure that at the time of making any super contributions that those contributions are made in accordance with the superannuation laws;
- 9. notify the Trustee where I become incapacitated, retired, meet some other condition of release of my benefits from the preservation rules or if I become divorced.

Signed:	Date: 7/3/18
Date of Birth	Tax File Number
24/11/1961	485279058